
Mini Tour & State Solo & Ensemble Itinerary  
April 26-27, 2024 

 
Highlighted items are changes from the 1st itinerary.  
Friday Apr. 26th 
8:00am  Load bus 
11:30pm Lunch (Orem area)  
12:15pm On Bus 
12:30pm Play at Labyrinth Reality Games 
2:30pm Leave Labyrinth  
3:00pm Check in to Hotel - Quality Inn (Draper)/Eat 
6:15pm On Bus 
7:00pm Arrive at SCERA Center for the Arts 
7:30pm Watch “Big Fish” 
9:30pm On bus (approximate) 
10:00pm Arrive at Hotel (Draper) 
10:30pm Room Check  
 
Saturday Apr. 27th 
Eat before we leave as you won’t get lunch until after 4:30pm.  
11:00am On bus – dressed for the festival   
11:30am Arrive at Provo High School 
When not warming up or performing, students should be watching the 
other performers together.  
12:08pm String Choir (A201) 
12:29pm Tuba Solo (A226) 
1:21pm  Annabelle Johnson – piano (F121 Choir Room) 
1:35pm  Sydney Huber – v. solo (Sem 104) 
1:40pm  Lauren McKee – v. solo (Sem 104) 
1:45pm  Allison Despain – v. solo (Sem 104) 
2:20pm  Allison & Annabelle – v. duet (C213) 

2:25pm Watch chamber choirs. Everyone together.   
4:00pm Polyphony warm up 
4:15pm  Polyphony (Auditorium) 

4:30pm Change/Load bus at Provo HS  
5:15pm Stop at University Mall to eat   
6:15pm Load bus 
9:30pm Arrive at Uintah HS   
ALL TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. 
 
Additional Information: 
-Please wear your choir t-shirt Friday. 
-Bring your uniform, black dress shoes, black socks, pin or necklace. 
-You DO NOT need to dress up for the play.  
-Students performing for S&E must have numbered music and their 
judge sheet (see Mr. M.) 
-All students must stay dressed up for the duration of the festival. 
-DO NOT CHANGE ON THE BUS!  You may be comfortable with it, but 
others are not. 
-DO NOT GO ANYWHERE ALONE.  Always be with a group. 
-Bring money for food. 
-Mr. Merryweather’s cell # 219-8229 (For travel purposes only.) 

-BE ON TIME!! 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Places We Will Be: 
 
Quality Inn – Draper 
12033 S State St. 
Draper, UT 
(801) 571-2511 
 
Labyrinth Reality Games 
635 N 1700 W #100 
Lindon, UT 
 
SCERA Center for the Arts 
754 S State St. 
Orem, UT 
 
Provo High School 
1199 Lakeshore Dr.  
Provo, UT 
(801) 373-6550 


